SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

by :

5}}(, ”}m;c ,:.at?,’f; A Vs/;’qmy {”mmdf«f flf'i;{,/ .‘a_xg,r @
NO._y#-/¢+ ED NO. g?aﬁ o't ID DATE/TIME OF SALE f»}; 2E_ 000
DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF. s /%~ ,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ R¥.450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE § 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § &
NOTARY $ 0y a0

TOTAL *#kkshsson ik rskdnnn § ﬁf.f) 7N L

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /07759
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *oksskskskdkskorsddsorsoknhnsk ¢ /‘277[)(}}5’%—
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § Lol

TOTAL #oxkkssaoksobskns s aknnnsr g &Y 00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 0 0§ L.o0 )
TOTAL s o ok ofe o o o ok o ok o o o ok ol o b e ke e ko $ 5 }OO
MUNICIPAIL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 0§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL o e s ol ok ok of ok o s ol ok e e sk ok ke e ok S —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § )00
MISC. [ w?., Co s 70,00
S

TOTAL %%k deskok ook ke dok ke ek § V0,00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §_ Ao, 04



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

’ . . P :\. .»"’, . , 4”0"\ . .,‘s; ,: : ::_.; .
HAE Ckwe e Y 2L VS R L AN . ‘f/rd Ly el

NO. 1Y~/ ED NO._ /968-0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Aygr' A G

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2560 Pf

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y00

—

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS g -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s ) GL/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):}Qr‘l}pr for ge(an (—Ja//ahatq{-SC/\"W@?

TOTAL DUE: s Do/ ot
LESS DEPOSIT: S /B350
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § ,.o”e/




RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
State T'ax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - ; v .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEFPT. 280603 Sce Reverse for Instructions p 8
HARRISBRURG, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Book Num ber

Page Number

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without censideration, er by gift, or (3) a tax exemptions is ckaimed. A statement of valne is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on; (1) family relationship or (2) public utility casement. If more space is needed), attach additional sheet(s).

A . CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Ducument
Granter(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St. 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 McLean VA 22102
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
109 Campbell Road, Benton, PA 17814 Sugarloaf Township
Cnunty School Diserict Tax Parcef Number
COLUMBIA Sugartoaf Township _ 32-11-015-00,000
D VALUATION DATA
I. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,050.04 + -0- = . $2,050.04
4, County Assessed Vatue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
_$88,617.00 X 3.69 = $326,996.73
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed )
100% 100% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
G will or intestate succession

{Name of Dé_cedant) (Esla-te File Number)

1

Transfer to [ndustrial Development Agency.,

Transfcr to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identilying all beneficiarics.)

e —

Transler belween principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agrecement. )
Transfers 10 the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by giit, dedication, condemnation or in lict of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution. )
I'l' Transfer from morigagor to a hulder of a morigage in default. (Attach copy of Morigage and note/Assignment. )
(IT condemnation or in lieu of condermnnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Correetive or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or comflirmed. )

LI Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

'] Other (Please explain exemiption claimed, if other than listed above.  Transfer to FEDERAL HOME LONA MORTGAGE
CORPORATION “This Transfer is an exempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect, §102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.8.C.
Sect. 1723a ( ¢} (2)

Under Penalties of iaw, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and gomplete - - .
Signature of Correspombent or Responsible Party . Date
Nora M. Ferrer {ﬂu /g/l/ Uy (_} ?70]\ o

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROFPERLY OR A'I'TA(,QPSLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDBER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




PHELAIN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLi
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrcr@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Tenders in
egal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
April 30, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
2 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Harry A Campbell & Kellner Tracy
109 Campbell Road
Benton, PA 17814
No. 2009-CV-1906
Dear Sir or Madam:
I'hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as “attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 202 Mcl.ean, VA 22102.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenience.

In addition, pleasc find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped
self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

Nora Berrer

Enclosure

cC: BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P. Account No. 209647



e MM LA CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
Fap Sheriff of Columbia Cormty [SCOLUI "R/10/2010 948557
ety REPLY

[s0ad TC Lrre CRELIT WO IMVGICE NG

VENLCR VETOCE

A0 RMOUNT [ et M FRYMERT EMCUMT

945257 GODLS2HTS BVl T T Z0%E4T 1.4 w03 741.0
P
HEE LZG9E4T] 151430422 CAMBPSELL, EREZY

741.04
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

_ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
FPHARBIHIA PA 19103-1814

&
) : L 7

g

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

TO BANK, NA. 3-180/380 CHECE NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 G49557
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 _
DATE AMOURNT
05/10/2010 FhEk Kk wckERTLL 04|
Pay SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND 04/200 DOLLARS Void after 180 days
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of

B8loomsburg, PA 17815

IQLASE?® 1I2NALRNANIANAI®IE LESAALE e



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law dcposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since thatl day and on the attached notice April 7. 14, 21, 2010 as
printed and published; that the atfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper m which legal advertisement was published; that
ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all ol the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character ol publication are true.

Sy s
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... 9\ ......... ..day of \\\\?a& ~\ .............. 2005,

\'\

arary Prushic

Geanis L. sshenfelder, .

Srott TwP., Co!u_rrbna L

My Commission Expires ?u‘-\r_ ,mc DL
Membcr Penﬁ;iﬁg*,r!vunia Aasaciation © :

———
2
=
§ .
AT
-
o

AN NOW .o 3 20 s . I hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S............c.cco.. for publishing the forecgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 12, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice ol Sale for filing with your office. Please
discontinuc all attempts to serve the Defendant(s) with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at this
time. We have forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation,

Enclosure



COMPLETE THIS SECTION, 3N DELIVERY ) COMPLETE THIS SECTIONW DELIVERY

DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N
|

amplete A. Signature e - MN\. B A Signature ¥ \ h\ _m._u_mE A. Signature !
ed, X O Agent ) X “, &A\E\/ {1 Agent wl. x, .MN i O Agent
3 reverse # Addresses Se \.L\vr B Addresses reverse v \ AL % Addresses
.o E. Received by ( Printed Name) o of Delivery i B. Received by [ Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery " B. Heceived by ( Printed Narne) F EB Btd ery
nailpiece, 0 92 g \. &\\ %\3 . A raiipieca, b »ﬂ e
o 2 - Jpte L1070 - N2
D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes D.ls Qm_m&é address different from item 17 T Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne It YES, enter delivery address below: L[] No If YES, enter delivery address befow: L1 No
NVANIA e .
TN: SHERTET SALE tberg & Reis
FARLE
. [ — —_
3. Servica Type 3. Service Typs 3. Service Type
£ Cerlfied Mail 3 Express Mail B Certified Mall  [J Express Mait B Certified Mall [0 Express Mall
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise O Reglstered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 1 c.0.D. I Insured Mail 13 C.0D. O insured Mail T C.O.D,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes 4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee} O Yes

7007 30BD ©OO1 4837 7837 °007 3020 0001 4837 7847

7007 3020 0O0L 4837 7&YY

Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-154¢ Mestic Retum Receipt

- 1

102585-02-M-1540

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-M-1540

ECTION

TON COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTIONIDN DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTIO N DEL IVERY
r complete A Q@EEE . me \ s A. Signatyre _ " \lso complete A. Signatyrs
ssired. S P \ A 7 1 Agent ) X LT Agent 3 desired. VI () }nm_.z\
the reverse ’ HP\. M Wﬁﬁ.nﬁ\ MM s \m\\n..N.r!lmu Addressea S& y ¥ Addressee on the reverse X ..M. M\L. (s r/ 2 Addresses
yyou. {1 87 Received by ( Printafd-Name) C. Dgte of elivery . Racaived by ( Printed Name) C. Dafe of Defivery 1 to you. i 7 i
‘e mailpiece, | \W.N.x\ < b M\h e NME i ace, f A \.b% \\ g m\\\n& _ \ ¥ the maipiece, B. Received by ( Frinted Name) G. Datg of Dflivery
B - _-14.\|x m\ Pz %..\ I N N__ ! ﬂ\. b y %\} T \_ is. kl\-. \ﬁ”@ \ﬁw\,

|.|.JP\ s %_M,_EQN&@@ different from item 1%/ O] Yes D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes D. s delivery addrass different from o3 11 v

A if YES, entlr delivery address below:  [J No " YES, enter delivery address below: ' [0 No I YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
NISTRATIONN
FICH rive
AT G 3
HOR )

3. Sarvice Type 3. Service Type 3. Service Type
Nﬂr A Certified Mail [ Express Mail I Cortitied Mait (I Express Mail # Certifled Mall [ Express Mail
FF oy O Registered I Hetumn Receipt for Merchandlse " [ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandise
. O Insured Mall [0 C.0.D. L lnsured Mail [T G.0.D. O Insured Mall {7 C.0.D.
‘wl W 7 .A\w {¢7] 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ ves 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O ves 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
7007 302B 0001 4837 785k °007 3020 0001 4837 78L3 7007 3020 0001 4837 784y

Domestic Retum Receipt

102695-02-M-1540 mestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1 m.__o.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIOM DELIVERY

NDER: COMPLETE §

Complete items 1, 2, ana 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card o the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X
B. Received by

O bmm:\
P Addresses

| C. Date of Delivery

Crinted Mame}

e 102505-02-M-1540 |



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)
PLAINTIIF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P,

PHS # 209647
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER COURT NO.: 2009-CV-1906
SERVE HARRY A. CAMPBELL AT: TYPE OF ACTION
38 MITCHELL ROAD XX Notice of Sherilf’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814 SALE DATE: 04/28/2010

SERVILD

Served and made known to HARRY A’ - Chm PEELL | Defendant om lhe?{)_‘fl— day of MC_{-}_ 010 at
6:3% . o'clock P M., at 38 Mirerew Ro, BeumnN, PA , in the manner described below:
V. Detendant personally served.
— Adult fumily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipts ~
—.. Adultin charge of Delendant's residence who refused to give nanie or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) resideds).
.. Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
. ——__anofficer of said Defendant's company.
_ (Hher:

Description: Age 403 Height_5'9" Weight 230 Race W Sex A Other

IL_ EOTU D Mo L | a competent adult, beine duly sworn according w law, depose and state that 1
_ P £ duly 8 ! _

personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice ol Shenll’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein,

issued In the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this _2o day

N SR 4

_ STATE GF N SEY
ol M 12010 L MVWISSMN EXFIRES MARCH 7,2033
]
P étvM b
NOT SERVED
« G20 e oclock . M., Delendant NO'T FOUND because:
_ Wacant _ Bad Address _ Moved Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ NoAnswer  Service Refused
Other:
Swom 1o and subscribed
before me this day
of o0 . By:
Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
- Lawrenoe 1. Pl it I, Mo, 32227
Fruncis & i 1. bl Mo, 62695
JEATHIT T S v g, I, M. 62HIS
Rlichede b Bezadfird, Fag, W Ne 69849
Judich E. Roenzine, Ly, Tl No. 557,

sheeisl 1, Shah-
Aomian B 1k 0., fel. Mo K767
Laren B Ty ., L. Ne 95357
Fivek Srivastava, Ewp, I o, 202301
Ty K, Jomes, . Wi

Peter ). ¥Tule
Armdoew LS

st Dol o, 8176

vebnie 8 Misiogs, P, To. No, 94620
rwkdrain, s, 1d, No, 205617

e Pem Cerder at Sulucban Stistion
1617 John F. Kennedy Bhad., Suite 13004
Fhibwtelpleia, I"A 191100 1514

P215] SRM-TiNHE



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FH LMC)

PLAINTIFF
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, 1..P.

DEFENDANT
ITARRY A. CAMPRELL
TRACY KELLNER

SERVE TRACY KELELNER AT:
38 MITCHELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7779

X
Twol2) krsmps |

COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 209647
SERVICE TEAM/ las

COURT NO.: 2009-CV-1906

TYPE OF ACTION
XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SALE DATE: 04/28/2010

Served and made known to TRACY \'('ELLNE&_, Defendani on the Q_Zfday or'_M&E” L2010 | at
biis , o'dock DM, at 30 Rixied B, BErnran, PA * inthe manner described below:

¥ Delendant personally served.

~ __ Adult tamily member with whom Delendant(s) reside(s).

’ Relationshipis

— Adultan charge of Defendunt's residence who refused to give name ot relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

— Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's compiny.

_ Other:

Description: Age 405 Height _5°G* Weight 60 Race W _Sex F Other L

[, E INACD A[a 1 LA a compelent aduly, betng duly sworn according to law, depose und state that |
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheri{Fs Sale in the manner as set forth heretn,
issucd in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above,

N PEL WARRY CamPRELC - DECENDANT DyES NoT RESDE,
FTHELEIN. INVESTULAT SN D(ScLasbn TdHT MS. IKELLNER

2&54D§5 @ 3 RAvic Roan, Bewrron, PA- .

Goatd )b

Swom to and subscribed
before e this _ 2347 day

of _ _MARY 20)

Notary By:
- NOT SERVED
Onthe _ dayof 20w ___otlock _. M, Defendant NO'L FOUND because:
_ Vacant - Bad Address _ Moved - _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant}

__ NoAnswer  _ Service Refused
Other:
Sworn o and subseribed

before me this day
of .

STATr

SEY
! MY COMMESSION £,

CIRES MARCH 7, 2013

]

Ry:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Taioenee 1, Py Sy, Il Mo, 32227
Fransis 5. Tlalfiv L.

Nolary:

Fudith T, Rornang,
Shictyl K. 5)ad- ) 541, I, N 81768
Junine B Davey, d. Na. 87077
Lawren 1. Tabas, Ewy., i, Mo, 93057

Vivek Snvastavy, Esip.. I No. 202331

Juy I5. Tomes, Fsg, I No, 86657

Peter ). ¥ulcaliy, Fsg., WL N, 61791
Andrew [ 5 Fsq., 14 No, 84439
Juione MeGininmess Fsg., . No, 90131
Chrismalume 1. Fliakes, Esg., 1. No, 94626
Dol | Coldman, Esg, Td. N, 20547
Conrtemay K. Diunn, Farp, W, Ne. 206770
Andrew £, Brambiott, s, M, Mo, 208375
ine emler st Submarban Sistion

16171 F. Kenawaly Bivd,, Suite 1300
Thidurbclphic, PA 1910-1814
12185 563- 7600




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY ANIA PRIORITY CLAIM _FTCUTION NUMBER
' ! SNVT906 (04:28410) i

DEPARIMENT OF REVENGL FOR b .
O OnPLEANGE SHERIFFS SALE | DATE OF SALE
PO BOIX 21250 ; i ] | 03282010
HARRISBURG, P& 171281230 ! Please Print o1 Type P e e
i 5 AMOUNT
e _ B} JREELAL
CORPOR»‘-\H(]NTAX ERETR EY (B();(} '.NUMBF,R . )
T oo Sooo |
MR TIMOTITY T CHAMBERLAIN | EMPLOYER EIN o
SIILRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY . —— T L3
BOX 380 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
- Sk
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 I SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBFR - I
2008-4184-19 - $3.389.]1 '

DEFENDANT ITARRY A CAMPBELL TRACY KELLNER

This statement is to advise you thal the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lier costs as
shown on thie Statement of Account below for the followiny taxes. ‘T'his stalementi is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8i51
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the Judicial sale should be made in accordance with the

applicable provisions ol the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothenotary of
Columbia County.

[ . Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

[} Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S.§7345
| Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S§ 7345

3. A Corporation tax licn is a first licn and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, morlgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. § 1401 (Fiscal Code

& 14071).
_1 Corporation Taxes, 72 P.8g 1401
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT L
Ty_[_?_(;_ of Tax 1 Settlemgm or Lien I)fl_g? T
Really Transfer Tax o |2t I . 33890
TOTAL: ‘

I n:crt.i.f;;f. that the above Statement of Account is a truc and correct statement of all liecned taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the“above named entity,

i
i
I
|
|

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of
Revenue 07 dayof, April 2010



YU

S
- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
| COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. : Court of Common

Plaintiff : B

Civil Division
Vs,

HARRY A, CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER : No.2009-CV-19Gke = =
Defendants B h
P _ORDER
AND NOW. this_ &8 < day of 2y -/ , 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED 1o

COLUMBIA Couty o

Pleas ...

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $333,172.36
Interest Through April 27, 2010 $28.870.44
Per Diem $63.90
Late Charges $558.85
Legal [ees $1,325.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,745.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $445.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit _$7,397.02
TOTAL $373,513.67

Plus interest from April 27, 2010 through the datc of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the ahove

figure.

BY THE COURT

209647



AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FITLMC)
PLAINTIF¥ COLUMBIA COUNTY
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

PHS # 209647

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM(/ las
HARRY A. CAMPBELI.
TRACY KELINER COURT NO.: 2009-CV-1906
SERVE TRACY KELLNER AT: TYPE OF ACTION
311 RAKICH ROAD XX Notice of Sherilf’s Sale
BENTON, PA 17814 SALE DATE: 04/28/2010

SERVED
Served and made known o !EA—@E ‘/ Kéf(.UE/Z , Belendant on tth_é’ day of [“?B 20 [CZ, at
3330, o'clock (!__)M at B { '.Z,A.am 120 » tn the manner described below:

J{B;fendant personally served.
— Adull Family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis _
— Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
_ . Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
N an officer of said Defendant's CoOmpany.

_j Other: _ .
- o 3
Description: Age &Zb . _ Heipht _5 7 Weight } __Race_t&?_ Sch Other

[, ‘ %‘3 H Al » 4 competent adult, being duly sworn according o Jaw, depose and stale that |
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth hercin,
1ssued 1n the captioned case on the date and at the address mdicated above.

Sworn w and su:t;igi bed KIMBERLY OU R"I:Y
NORY PURLIC

before me this _day - -
. STATE G NDW JERSDY

of (el 20
p - ¥ COMBISSION EXPIRES MARCH 7. 2013
By:
OT SERVED

Not

Onthe _ ddwoV—" — .20__.at__ odlock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because-
_ Vacani _ Bad Address _ Moved - . Proes Not Reside (Not Vacant)
NoAnswer __ Service Refused

Other;

Swomn to and subscribed
before me this day
) ]

of L20 By:

Notary: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawvence T. Phelan, Esg., Id. No, 32227
Francis 5. Hallinan, Fsy., W, No. 6246095
I Schmig, L., Id. Na. 62205

I Brudiond, Esy,, kb Mo, (98449
Judith T, Rumana, Esiy., 3. Ne. 58745
Shoeeeal Ko Shohe lani, Esg., B No. 81760
Jesrine B Tiavey, s, . No. B7677
Fanren R, Tulis, Esq, [, No_ 93337
Vivek Srivastaya, Fsq., I, Nu. 20255

Juy B, Jones, Fsa., Id No_ 86637

T'uter 1. Mulcaliy, Esg., IE. Nu. 61791
Andrew Lo Spivack, Fsy, 1. No, 84459
Juime MeGuinmess, Fag., 1d. No. Wil
Chrisovalamie 1, Fliakos, Fxq., W, N 94620
Jewhua 1, Goddmian, Faaq Tl Mo 25047
Courtenay B, Dunm, Farp 1d, No, H6774
Andrew £ Bramhlort, Eso., W No, 208375
e Penn Conter s Sehuorban Stiiun
1617 Jolm F. Kennedy Bivel, Snite 14900
Philidelphia, FA 1913 1814

{215) 563 T




LUZERNE
COUNTY

SHERI"F’'S DEPARTM”NT

200 NORTH RIVER STREET * WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18711

(570) 825-1849
(570) 825-1651

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVAGE OFPROCESS: Yaurmstﬂdeme netnuction sheet

meACRDEFENDANf Pleqse Typa orpﬂnt

. f?oNo? def?ar;h any: C'opie&
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£

2. COURT NUMBER
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p Ao Lohiteing. 2z
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4.7

£ OF WRﬁ or CQ

4 E OFANDI
SERVE 5’ N,AM DIV P \ fmncm, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERT EL . IED, AT : 2;
* \—4: /&J it ' '8’52-’
/ABDRESS lI'e'FD rr nt NG, ity wp. Stge and,Zip Code)r/‘y_j 7/ . /—»
AT ot j A K : / v,
. u/
7. INDICATE uuusua‘('sﬂwlcs 7

ncem MAIL ‘EFDEPLﬁlzt LYPOST

HER

Jwvw”r.aw

Now,

20

.1, SHERIFF OW PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County to exmmjemfn thereof according fo icnw.
SHERIEFE OF

This deputation being maode ot the request and risk of the plaintiff.

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

9. PRINT/TYPE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY/ORIGINATOR

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NUMBER

NOTE OMLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMEN—Any depuly sheriff levylng upon
of attaching any property under within writ may leave same without g watchman, in custody of whomever is found
in possession, after notifying person of levy or athachmant, without Sability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff
1o any plaintitf herein for any 1oss, destruction or removal of any such property befora shariff's sale thereot.

Va7

10. | ocknowladge receipt of the writ
or complaint as indicated above,

AMOUNY PAID

“ 7O BE COMP éﬂan BY su IFF

, Defandant{s}

"‘/4/’/ Y/ Aﬂ?/
O

Lot

o'clock, _,éi M,

:‘:wed qndﬁmdeknow | ‘ . /ﬁ /\(
3T it e 7l oAl RN

at

O

County of Luzerma.

< orwedlth of Pennsylvania, inthe monner described balow:
Defendont(s) personally served.
Aduit farmilly memiber with whom said Defendant{s} residals). Relationship is

3 Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence.
O Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
O Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usuci place of business.

[} Othex

On the day of 20 ,at

o'clock,

Detendant not found because:

01 Moved - [0 Unknown O No Answer 1 Vacaont O Oher

REMARKS:

RETURNED:

éf /5?010

14, AFFIRMED and subscri mmréﬁfﬁgfﬂkc’

17. doy of avth

20. . LIRS,
MY COMMISSION EXPI§ 5" ‘5 y e

Qsﬁ:él ’

1%. Daote

211 ACKNOWIEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETORN SIGNATU
OF AUTHORIZED 15SUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

22. Dote Received

71997

WHITE: Prothonotary PINK: Luzerna County Sheriff

YELLOW: Attorney



FIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF 0 COLUBIA COUNTY
PIICINE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR FHONE
(3700 3H9-502 RLOOMSEBLRG, PA 17815 i370) TE-hICN
TAN: (870) TH9-5625
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 14ED2010
A% MORTGAGLE 'ORECLOSURE

HARRY A. CAMTPBELL
TRACY KELLNER

NOW, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2010, I, IION. TIMOTITY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGI SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIEEF OF I
ARTER PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BREING MADE AT THE
REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, HARRY CAMPBELL. AT 38
MITCHELL ROAD, BENTON, PA

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN

SIIERINF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




khkkhkkhkhkAhbhkhrkdrhkktitEdddbhbhhhhbhtkrdrthhkkhrhrdhi

LUZERNE CQUNTY SHERIFF'T 2FFICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILRES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 2 REGH# 08 OP# 5 03/11/2010
03/11/2010 11:26:47

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNT#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 238697
TR LINE#: 1
2010-ED-14
AMT: 39.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNT#H#: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Receipt#: 238697
TR LINE#: 2
2010-ED-14
AMT : 1.00

Mileage - Deputy #1
ACCOUNTH#: 100.00,235020

FINANCE Receipt#: 238697
TR LINE#: 3

2010-ED-14
AMT 25.00
Tendered
CHECK: 4656 45,00
5.00/NOTARY
CHECK: 4672 20.00
CHANGE : .00
TOTATL:; 65.00
-- THANK YOU --

AR R R E R R EERESEEEEEEFREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETE



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE

COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
L3700 393622 BEOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (3700 389-7625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING

VS.

HARRY CAMPBELL & TRACY KELLNER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #14 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

March 25, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SIERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF HARRY CAMPBELL & TRACY KELLNER AT 109 CAMPBELL RD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

—~

\ SO ANSWERS:

Y £

MEPUTY SHERTFF

,ﬁ o
i,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

-
I/.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M

THIS 25™ DAY OF MARCH 2010

e h A e K Kp e (AL Lo
/ .Fll */

———
. Notarig Saal
bARAHN.é;?NEEUNGAMAN
. ary Public
yoggn?:’n!?fopmsburg, Columbig County p
sstan Expires September 30 5"2 f
s eptem C 201

———
——




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

iR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

#HOINF COLURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
(3TN JEY-56.22 BLOOMSELURG, PA 17815 15 74) THa-E100
FAK: (3700 Ih%-5625
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.p. Docket # 14ED2010
V5 MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE

HARRY A. CAMPRELL
TRACY KELLNER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010, AT 9:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TRACY KLELLNER AT 311 RAKICIHI ROAD,

BENTON BY HANDING TG TRACY KELLNER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010 T,o . /] ? |
X

J‘m\’ﬁﬂ "%‘“’Tﬁt‘ e

NOTARY BUBLIC i) TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIIERIFF
f/ -
Notarial Seai 7
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN - :
Notary Public M—- - p== g -
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA s _A-RTEI'{
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 BJ-PUT‘I SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCITMIEG

1617 TOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKET # 14ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.,
DEFENDANT HARRY A, CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TRACY KELLNER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
311 RAKICH ROAD
BENTON
SERVED UPON 'T{Zﬁ(;f}/ <r VIN e
RELATIONSHIP (1= 7 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 2Y-/#TIME 4% ) MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex ___ Height __ Weight __ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB __ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N e e 3
G030 10 Rc L Le,
&
DIEPUTY \/Jf';//,vx ?éA__, DATE J2-3 -7 &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKET # 14ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER

ATTORNEY FIRM _ PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGL FORECLOSURFE
109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON

=
SERVED UPON Y& 377c)  eraw 7~ Do, Houss Ol ;ﬂ?‘7
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3 D/ ~/¢TIME (3 §</O MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Wreight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___POL __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
LE, NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

i

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) . . e
ATTLEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS
& SN b2 2o - (-

DEPUTY

/(/?:9;/ DATE g '%"' £S)

/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICLE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKET # 14ED2610
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1 341 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD
BENTON

H

SERVED UPON S'!m{zéiu! Lo le Qech

RELATIONSHIP J @ (Cailr e To . IDENTIFICATION
DATE.S . 3 »yes TIME 15 a5 MILEAGE OTHLER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA "A.POB _ POE __ CCSO .
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
! e
DEPUTY "w?l' { JL m DATE -1 -lo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: ). ARTER SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKET # 14ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME [LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KILLNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HARRY CAMPBELL ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
38 MITCHELL ROAD
BENTON ;

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Wreight  Fyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB _ POE _ CCSO -
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) L 2z dpc Ce

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

?
DEPUTY >’< ivﬁ_.e%:g DATE J- 1S - i)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKLT # 14ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

servipUrON _ Mauceen Cole

RELATIONSHIP {* u,«ﬁnmf SElvicd IDENTIFICATION

DATE -8~ 1V TIME |Q5%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: { A, /PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBbﬁ POE __ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/N

DLEPUTY &ﬁwmﬁw DATE o~ g”{ d\)

\J -




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/08/2010 Fee: £5.00 Cert, NO: 7049
CAMPBELL HARRY A Digtrict: SUGARLOAF TWP
TRACY KELLNER Deed: 20080 -43254

106 CRMPRELL ROAD Location: 109 CAMPBELL RD
BEENTON PA 17814 Parcel Id:32 -11 -015-00,000

Assessment: 88,617
Balances as of 02/08/2010

YEAR TAX TYFPE ThAX AMCOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By .__E_VF\UH‘E(,{TT Chambulm'n: S‘Y\M’\ﬁ Per: . Ckvv\

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/5/2010 DOCKET # 14ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ‘Q\t, Y30 € JU{-" uf'\’“i‘c'i { 4~

RELATIONSHIP L’i“L o 1\\'&1’\1 (*C A IDENTIFICATION
DATE A~ 3- ij tME | (4522 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @,f PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB KPOE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- N . P SR = A
DEPUTY Tft&\ﬁ\x D Q‘v""\) pate A - — VU
~J



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# °¢ 0
DATE RECEIVED o
DOCKET AND INDEX
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Ny
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Ny
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o P
CHECK FOR S1,350.00 OR o CK# Do/ s
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE R TIME -~
POSTING DATE NMa 35O
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1¥" WEEK = -3i,.

2" WEEK

3D WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 14 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1906 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA. 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, BEING
THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN: THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, SOUTH 5
DEGREES 0OMINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A CORNER ALONG THE
CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSIIP ROAD, NOW THE
CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY TO BE USED BY THE
GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND
REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50
FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING 5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1)
SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 192.45 FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST 116.29 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE TIIROUGH TIHE LANDS
OR R. CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49
FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALOND THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG TIE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA, NORTI 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST
763.82 FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG TIIE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAININGI11.32
ACRES.

TAX ID#: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A, CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSIIIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A. CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200804354

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000




TERGS OF 8§41 E

MINIOm PAYIGENT 5 TIME OF SALE . ne greater of ter. .0%) peve.nt of

the bid price or costs {vpening bid atss7 ., §%§z nimum pavraest is to be g}_jj_gﬁ_s;{g
cash, certifled check or cashiar's ¢hron at time of sale,

REMAIN %{% BALANCE OF BID «RICE: An mm“’ sing amount of the bid
price is o - a2 paid within (8) 2 ays after the salcon gash cortified check or
cashi1's g:m_

MPORTANT é‘\éﬁ’i}?%i?& FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: PAILURS TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE Wi i THESE TERMS | ﬁ%% AR 4y
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUT.CES TO THE BIDDER, DD NOT &ID UNLESS 3
FUNDS AR AVAILABIEFOR S VM WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED T
T i{"i} Ef} <

fure successiul biddey rails to ray wie bid ivice as nn %%w above tarms

o

the =n€»§§‘§§°§ may elect either {o sue %%w der for the bal mz:: e withou,
raesaie of the property, or to resell t roperty at %:%% bidders z*mg_g;sz _____5&%%%&%%}
an action against the %}td{ﬁw for i}@ '

sums paid by bidder will he conyg. @& forfel %@i ?g% will %{3 applied against
any dama coverabiv. The @mm ing bidder be responsible for any
at ;wgf :-'-@i% by o Sheritt in a,_}_v%zws;‘m,m teonny acltion against U
biduic: o whi g::?z thy | ﬁ{iw & Tound liable ¢ amages.
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Francis Iallinan Timothy T. Chamberiain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbinaconunty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 14 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 1906 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
TIE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO TIIE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, BEING
THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF TIE LANDS DESCRIBED ITEREIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, SOUTH 5
DEGREES OOMINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A CORNER ALONG THE
CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP ROAD, NOW THE
CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGIIT OF WAY TO BE USED BY TIIE
GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTLELES HEREIN FOR INGRESS, EGRIESS AND
REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50
FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING 5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1)
SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTIT 74 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 192.45 FEET; 5) SOUTII 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST 116.29 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS
OR R. CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49
FELT TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALOND THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST
763.82 FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; TIHHENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING11.32
ACRES.

TAX ID#: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KILLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
ITARRY A CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200804354

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000




Te U488 OF SALE
5%? s%’é&é%ﬁ @&W% NT AT *’?’%?f’;‘- JF SALE' T creaier of fog F10%) pereesi. of
0 o g atsale) Winimum oo ___?s:m%: 18 10 be naid in
ivier's check ot thne of eale,
A?-«‘mw&; OF BID PRICE: #:, remaining ainventofthe »ig
0 e s to be paid within 8 days afler %’é\ m%@ ingash, awzg?mzﬁ_gﬁ?mi,_;;;5
cashiers check.

WIPORTANT NOTICE FOR ?&%%iff C PO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURL TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ¥ SoTH THESE TERMS MAY RESUETIN
SERIOUS §%&§§£§§§§M i‘“tﬁ?\éi’ﬁﬁi&% ENCESTO ”?%%i BIDTR DO NOT BID UNLESS

s AVATLARLE O ;E%?%%ﬁ%i%? VWITHIN THE PRESORIBED TivE

__________ oasueeestiol B der fails to pav Y Lau price as ner the above terms
the Snoergt may elect (e sue the bidd - or the @mm v without a
oot of ‘%%m roperty o resell the prov ,;____@% the biddo ‘-“%< and maintain
an action aoainst the %:zzé:émz for %ﬁ?@&@?’% ol guniract. Inthe casy vl rinfauit all

SUIMS pal iﬁ %}g Ligder will be consid Dlorfeited, but will be applied ¢
any damages recoverable. The @@?ﬁ ; bidder will be responsible for o
attormey fees incurred by the Sherill - connection with anv action against the
sidder in which the bidder is found . e for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney sheriff of Columbia County
Francis Hallinan Timothy T. Chambcrlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sherilfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 14 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1906 OF 2009 ID ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, BEING
THIE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN, SOUTII 5
DEGRELS 00MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A CORNER ALONG THE
CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP ROAD, NOW THE
CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY TO BE USED BY TIIE
GRANTORS IIEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR INGRESS, LGRESS AND
REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50
FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING 5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1)
SOUTH 62 DEGRIES 47 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET;, 2) SOUTII 66
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST 224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 192.45 FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST 116.29 FEET TO A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS
OR R. CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS LAST 426.49
FEET TO AN [RON PIN CORNER ALOND THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST
763.82 FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGRELS 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING11.32
ACRES.

TAX ID#: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN [TARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A. CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN INSTRUMENT
NUMIBER 200804354

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000




T%‘EF{%&% OF 8ALE
NP PAY RS MT &”‘%’“ THa OF BALE: The grewl m of ten (10%) percent of
fia *zz% g}ﬁ*m@ ¢ costs {roin %}gzé at salel, Misinum pasoent is to be paid in
cash @m‘%s%@iﬁ «z::%%méa or {:&@%gw check s "me of saw,
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE . /v remaining amourt of the bid
rice is in %3@ aid within (8) davs after e sale incash _certifie . ~feck or
cashizr's check.
EIRORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY 8D PRICE: FAILURFE ”?{;? PAY
THE DD PRICE I f“mwi’%%@“‘ sl WITH THESE TERIND MAY RESULT
SERIOUS M%&%{"' L wua‘aé‘&%*f%ﬁiig%@&% ”?5“? “‘”_.{ ool i}izf“*”f"._ =0 NOT BID i& 88
-HNDS ARE AVAILABLY FOR PA EWIHTHIN Thi PRESCRIBED T

_%ftf%%%%i?i}

____________ f the successful bidder fails %{} v ine bid nrice as per t%‘w abov. rms,
the sheriff may elect either to sy e bidder for the balance ai: _ “vm% a
resale ¢ he property, or to mg{m property at the bidder's ris] xoevd maintaic

an a@{ ; ‘wmgi the %}z{%f@m fmf ;MW %:}? &@%"%%%’&@{ i %% Cane {}g & fé@%@ T ol

If proceeds are payab[e to the Plalnuff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attomcey Sheriff of Columbia County
Francis Hallinan Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EX” UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL! YRE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs CIVIL DIVISION

HARRY A. CAMPEELL >' NO. 2009-CV-1906

TRACY KELLNER

. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: O?U/é)w ED - IL’
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFT' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you are dirccted to levy upon and seil the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc $360,093.63
Additional Fees and Costs $1,745.00
Interest from 02/02/2010 to Date of Sale i and costs.

@ $60.02 per diem

¢ “find 15 A i

{Clerk) Office of the ’rothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

pued LEb 5 L2000
(SEAL)

PEHIS # 209647



Phetan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION
HARRY A. CAMPBELL :
TRACY KELLNER :  No. 2009-CV-1906

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant HHARRY A. CAMPBELL is over 18 years of age and resides at 38 MITCHELL
ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

(c) that defendant TRACY KELLNER is over 18 years of age and resides at 38 MITCHELL ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17814-7779.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

DAl —

Attorney for Plaintiff

Phelan tlallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Fsq.. 1d. No. 32227
[Q'Pﬂrcis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ Daniel G. Schmieg, ksq., [d. No. 62205

[[] Michele M, Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
(] sudith T. Romane, Esq., Id. No. 58745

L] Shectal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[J Jenine R, Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

[1 Lauren R. Tabas, I5sq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L Peter J. Mulcahy, Esg., Id. No. 61791

{J Andrew L.. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[_] Jaime MeGuinness, lisq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakes, Esq., [d. No. 94620
[ Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., [d. No. 206779
L] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

authorities,




SHERIFF’S RETURN

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING. L.P. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS.
No. 2009-CV-1906 CD
HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER WRIT
Delendants ISSUED
NOW, 201, Iligh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sherilf of County, Mennsylvania, to cxccuate this Wril. This deputation being
made al the request and risk of the Plaintitf
Defendants alleged address is
SherilT, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
13y
Deputy Sherift
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 . at O Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a truc and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the conlents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hercon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answecrs,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Piease type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do mot detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainu{Tl Court Number
BAC ITOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P, 2009-CV-1906
Detendant Type or Wril of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAT,, COMPANY, CORPORATION, EIC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BT LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street o RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp,, State and Zip Code)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMA TION THAT W .1, ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOw, __ e 200 T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherilT ol
County, toexecute the within and make return thereul according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WA ICIHIMAN — Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may lcave same without a warchman, in cusiody of whomever is found in possession, after notitving person of levy or
attachment without liabilily on the part of such deputy or sherifl to any plaintiff herein for any luss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sate thercol.

Signature ol AYomme otherriginalor requesting service on behalt off XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Daie
%[ 2{(& . é/(’i{") __ Defendant
e

™ . - . . o 2/3 20
ADDRESS: ni Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 o
Philadelphia, PA 191031814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

- AFFIRMED and subscribed (o before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherifi Date

Sheriff of




“HERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SER v [CE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of ali copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift Court Nuniber
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SCRVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SATF,
HARRY A. CAMPBELL
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

109 CAMPRELL ROAD
BENTON. PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, 20 I, Sherift ol COLUMBLA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherilT ol
County, to exccutle the within and make return thereof according to Jaw.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or aitaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifving person of levy or
allachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plainti [l heretn for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherill’s sale thercof,

ADDR ne Penn Cenler al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Signature oRAdl ‘ her Criginator requesting servics on behalf of XX Plaintfl Telephone Number Dale
. } éfﬂ% c‘_.-zg‘w __ Defendant 1L/ 3 / Y aro

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:;

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this _ day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheritf

of 20

Signature of Sheritt Daie

SheritT ol




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SEKVICE INSTRUCTION»: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L..P. 2009-CV-1906
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, ‘|0 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEWIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
HARRY A. CAMPBELL
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFT), Apariment No.. City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

109 CAMPBELEL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPLDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.,

NOW, 220, I ShendT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherillof
County, to execule the within and make relurn thereof according Lo Jaw.

Sheritf of COLUMDBLA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheritf levying upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller nolilying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheritf's sale thereol

Signature of A / Oreginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintlf Telephonc Number Date
S w?tf—’"_ __ Defondant ' 3, Cr e
ADDRESE:™ One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 2./3
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLD and subscribed to before me this day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Sherill

of J20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherilf ol




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SER v [CE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date
Plaintif Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P, 2009-CV-1906
Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, E1C., 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALT,
4 HARRY A. CAMPRELL
AT ADDRESS (Sireet ar RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

169 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, 1 Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf of
County, 10 execute the within and make return thereot according Lo law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheriff levying npon or atlaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever iz found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without Liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or remaval of any such property before
sheritl™s sale thereof,

Signaluri ; E;othcr Griginator requesting service on behat! of XX Plaintitf Telephone Number Date

o 4 O __ Delendant i 3 & e
ADDRELSS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 : Lt &

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
ATFTFIRML D and subscribed o before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of ___ _L20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Expiration datc
Plaintiff Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALT.
JE HARRY A. CAMPBELL

ADDRESS {Sircet or RFI, Apartinent Mo, City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code)
109 CAMPBELL ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TITAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMDBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sherili ol
County, to executc the within and muke retum thereof according to law,

Shertff of COLU MBIAEOUﬂt}-’, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTICGN: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN --- Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritf to any plaintitt herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof,

Signature ol A e\ bt 0 Ellmtmrrequcstmg serviee on behalf ol XX Plainulf ‘Telephone Number Date _
Sﬁ Delendam 2 3 Z ©f <o
ADDRESSOhne Penn Cem:er at ﬂuburhan Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bouley ard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 "’ ~
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sherill

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherift of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please 1ype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintift Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A, CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SaLC.
TRACY KELLNER
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFLY, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Lip Coded

109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIL.L ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOw, »20__ 1, Sheriflf of COLUMBIA County, PA. do hercby deputize the Sheriflof

County, 10 execute the within and make return thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA C ounty, Penna.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICAILE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN —- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under wilhin writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property belore
sherift’s sale thereof.

Sigﬁ A '0 ‘ ?ﬁthcr Orfginalor requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Numbcr Date '
- f A At __ Delendant . . .
ADDRESS: Dne Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7(}(}0 2. .3 Z, &

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLED and subscribed to before m this = day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signalure of Dep. Sherifl’

ol 20

Signature of Sherilf Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFFF SER VICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintlf Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO RE TEWIED, ATTACIIFD OH SALE.
TRACY KELLNER
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code}

109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPCDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, - 20__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o cxecute the within and make return thereof according (o law.

Sherilf of COLUMRBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheridl levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such depuly or sheriff 1o any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheniff™s sale thereofl

Signature of :\?;)yc Or ﬁla;)()rjginalor requesting service on behalt of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
A y ML __ Defendant . 2D nre
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 27/ 2ese
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLLD and subscribed to hefore me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherifl ol




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTION>: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Lxpiration date

Plaintift Court Numbger
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906
Nefendant Type or Writ of Complaint
HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TRACY KELLNER
SER E NAME OF INIIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORMORATION, F'1C.. TO SERVICT OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED), ATITACHED OR SALK,
TRACY KELLNER
AT ADUDRESS {Street or REL, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and #ip Cade)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIHAT Wil.l, ASSIST IN EXPLEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

WOW, 220 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff o
County, to execute the within and make return (hereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may Jeave swme without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying persen of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plainti/T herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore
sheritf’s sale (hereof.

¥ 2
Signature of ; 3 q.ffr/ﬁi%guwrrcquesting service on behalf of XX PlainulTl Telephone Number Date |
o . i AV S _ Delendant 2,/3/(" oie
ne

ADDRESS: Penn Cenler at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Thiladelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW TIIIS LINE

PLAINTIFT Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMED uand subscribed to before me this _ day SO ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SEKRVICE INSTRUCTIONY: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. 2009-CV-1906

Delendant Type or Writ ol Comiplaint

HARRY A. CAMPBELL EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE

TRACY KELLNER

SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, LTC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIIRD OR SALE.
4 TRACY KELLNER
AT ADDRESS (Strest or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., Stare and Zip Codu)

109 CAMPBELIL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .20, 1, Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to cxecute the within and make return thereof according Lo law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sherilfs sale thercof,

e

Signature of Atto I fer Iginatdr requesting service on behall of X% Platntift Telephoue Number Daie
/= {M@L”’g’- __ Defendani 2 212000
ADDRLSS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Jehn F. Kennedy Beulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 -
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AIFFIRMET and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dcp. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenfi ol




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
VS,

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No, 32-11-015-00.0060
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
VS,

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situatc in the TOWNSHLIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-11-015-00.000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Ilallinan & Schmicg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
vS.

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD., BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-11-015-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Ilallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
VS,

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-11-015-00.600
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SIT UATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF TIIE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
TIIENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 43331 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THIZ GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AN REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERT IES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAS'T 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES [0 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5y SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OL.D STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES,

TAXID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/3 172008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354,

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSIIIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, 1O WI'T*

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PELTERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 35 DEGREES 00 MINUTIS 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG TIIE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARILOAF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO TIHEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD TIE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST

224 82 FELT; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426 49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR F'ORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 7] DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BLEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAX ID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/3 172008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354,

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



PRAECIPE FOR WL

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

¥S.

HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER

To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issuc writ of exceution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 02/02/2010 to Date of Sale
@ $60.02 Per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 209647

OF EXECUTION — MORTGAGE FG._LCLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.1. 3180-3183

™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

> NO. 2009-CV-1906

COLUMBIA COUNTY

J {7’20][},@, ‘({

$360,093.63
$1,745.00
$ and costs.

Altorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
E{mﬁcis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
(] Judith 7. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[C] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[_] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

{7 vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. Ne. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

(L} Andrew L. Spivack, Tsq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, ¥sq., Id. No. 94620
L[] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[_] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
BAC HOME LOANS SERVI CING, L.P. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainti{l )
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO. 2009-CV-1906
HARRY A. CAMPBELL :
TRACY KELLNER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Detendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned allorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

() the morigage is an FHA Mortgagc

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

( ) the premises is vacani

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
By: M

Altorney for Plainiiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

(] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No, 32227
[4FTancis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(L] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No, 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

[ ] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

L] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

L] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

(] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[C] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
L] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Attoreys for Plaintiff
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
\& :
: NO. 2009-CV-1906
HARRY A. CAMPBELL :
TRACY KELLNER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) .

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

) the morigage is an FHA Morigage

) the premises is non-owner occupied

) the premiscs is vacant

) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

(
(
(
X

This certification is made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn f{alsification to

authoritics.
' o £l
_ 7
By: }"*’e‘—/—

Attorney tor Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLI

[_] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[ 4Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] Danicl G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M, Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
[ ]Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ 1Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

(] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439
[_] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id, No, 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., id. No. 94620
[] Joshua 1, Goldman, Esq., [d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779
[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Gsq., id. No. 208375
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOQUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

% THQUSANZ TEREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 0CG/100

SherlfZ of Columbia Counly
33 W Main Street
Bloomskurg, PA 17815

"S08 L 2" 1:03E0C LA0A8113E

T BANK, N.A.

PHILADELPHIA, PA 15148

3-1807360

Jul DEIZED

DATE
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C2/02/2010
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BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.r.

Plaintifl’
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO. 2009-CV-1906
HARRY A. CAMPBELL :
TRACY KELLNER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 109 CAMPBELL ROAD,

BENTON, PA 17814.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

HARRY A. CAMPBELL 38 MITCHELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814
TRACY KELLNER 311 RAKICH ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
Narme Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE
Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
HSBC BANK, NEVADA, NA 1111 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

LAS VEGAS, NC 89193

HSBC BANK, NEVADA, NA ¢/o 436 SEYENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
WELTMAN, WEINBERG, & REIS CO., [.LPA PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

COULKT OF COMMON PLEAS



7. Name and address of every other person ..« whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has an, .aterest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

108 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floor Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February 2, 2010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

(] Lgwrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id, No, 32227
E’]fancis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62693

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esg., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith t. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
[_] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. $7077

(] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[ Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ 1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134

{_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id, No. 205047
[_] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id, No. 206779
[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id, No. 208375




BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.¢. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO. 2009-CV-1906
HARRY A. CAMPBELL
TRACY KELLNER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

BACHOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P., Plainiiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the followin g information concerning the real property located at 109 CAMPBELL ROAD,
BENTON, PA 17814.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

HARRY A. CAMPRELL 38 MITCHELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

TRACY KELLNER 311 RAKICH ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE
Name and fast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real properiy to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
HSBC BANK, NEVADA, NA 1111 TOWN CENTER DRIVE

LAS VEGAS, NC 89193

HSBC BANK, NEVADA, NA c/o 436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1400
WELTMAN, WEINBERG, & REIS CO., LPA PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property;
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, piease indicate)

MNone,

Name and address of ¢very other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



7. Name and address of every other perso. of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interesl in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 109 CAMPBELL ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814
Internal Revenue Service 1001 Liberty Avenuc
Federated Investors Tower Thirtecuth Floor Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

February 2. 2010 BM/F

Atlorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
rancis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] baniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ Judith T. Remano, Esq., id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[L] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., [d. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., ld. No. 202331

(] Jay B. Joncs, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id, No. 84439

[ Jaime McGuinness, Esq., id. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. Ne. 94620

[ ] Joshua 1. Goldmanr, Esq., Id. No. 205047

J Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NQO. 2009-CV-1906
HARRY A. CAMPBELL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRACY KELLNER :
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: HARRY A. CAMPBELL TRACY KELLNER

38 MITCHELL ROAD 311 RAKICH ROAD

BENTON, PA 17814 BENTON, PA 17814

*¥*THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUFPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$360,093.63 obtained by BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happencd, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the [iling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIpP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES [0 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAX ID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
VS,

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-11-015-00.000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
THENCE ALONG TIIE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLL.OWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
'EET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORN ER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO TIIE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAXID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/3 1/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354,

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WiT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 IF'OOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF 1. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 7! DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAX ID #: 32-11-015

ITILE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354.

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSIIIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO T1IE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN:
TIIENCE ALONG TI1E LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 43331 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FELT; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGRELS 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH THE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER: THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAXID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A. CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354,

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATLE IN
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER COMMON TO THE LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
BEING THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF PETERMAN,
SOUTH 5 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 433.31 FEET TO A
CORNER ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A VACATED SUGARLOATF TOWNSHIP
ROAD, NOW THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
TO BE USED BY THE GRANTORS HEREIN AND GRANTEES HEREIN FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS AND REGRESS TO THEIR PROPERTIES; THENCE ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 50 FOOT WIDE PRIVATE ROAD THE FOLLOWING
5 COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 62 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 30
SECONDS EAST 372.99 FEET; 2) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST 195.28 FEET; 3) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST
224.82 FEET; 4) SOUTH 74 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 192.45
FEET; 5) SOUTH 77 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 116.29 FEET TO
A CORNER; THENCE ALONG A LINE THROUGH TIiE LANDS OF R.
CAMPBELL, NORTH 7 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 426.49 FEET
TO AN TRON PIN CORNER ALONG THE LINE OF LLANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF T. MUSHALA, NORTH 71 DEGREES 4 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST 763.82
FEET TO AN OLD STONE CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS
NOW OR FORMERLY OF D. EAGAN, NORTH 69 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 25
SECONDS WEST 426.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING
11.32 ACRES.

TAXID #: 32-11-015

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN HARRY A. CAMPBELL AND TRACY
KELLNER, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, BY DEED FROM
HARRY A.CAMPBELL, DATED 03/31/2008, RECORDED 05/08/2008 IN
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200804354,

PREMISES BEING: 109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

TAX PARCEL # 32-11-015-00.000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2009-CV-1906

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
Vs,

HARRY A. CAMPBELL

TRACY KELLNER

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

109 CAMPBELL ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Parcel No. 32-11-015-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $360,093.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



